

194 Gladstone St South Melbourne Vic 3205 Phone: +61 3 9682 4491

ABN: 92 141 662 240 www.grgatm.com

ASX Announcement

30 November 2010 ASX Code: GRG

RESULTS OF AGM

GRG International Limited (ASX: GRG) announces the results of its AGM held today, along with proxy votes cast:

3.1 – election of D Thurtell

In Favour	Against	Abstention	Proxy's discretion
22,195,416	0	0	350,000

3.2 - election of J Barrow

In Favour	Against	Abstention	Proxy's discretion
22,195,416	0	0	350,000

3.3 - election of D De Campo

In Favour	Against	Abstention	Proxy's discretion
22,195,416	0	0	350,000

4 – appointment of Auditor

In Favour	Against	Abstention	Proxy's discretion
22,195,416	0	0	350,000

Enquries:

Oliver Carton Company Secretary GRG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED ocarton@optusnet.com.au]

About GRG International Limited



194 Gladstone St South Melbourne Vic 3205 Phone: +61 3 9682 4491

> ABN: 92 141 662 240 www.grgatm.com

GRG International is in a partnership between Global Cash Services and GRG Banking of Guangzhou, the largest ATM manufacturer in China. The company leverages GRG Banking's resources to design, develop, manufacture and sell ATMs, ATM management software and spare parts without incurring the associated overheads. GRG International will also sell the comprehensive range of other GRG Banking products such as Recyclers, Teller Cash Dispenser, Automatic Depository and Kiosk products.

GRG International has exclusive rights to distribute GRG ATMs in the United States, Canada, Australia, United Kingdom and Ireland and non exclusive rights to the Mexican, South African and Indian markets. www.grgatm.com